				~
		101801551	=т	510
	•	PATENTS ONLY		
TO: The Commission Submission Type		marks: Please record the attached orig	inal document(s) or copy(ie:	s). 🤿
x New	7// 7/1/		urity Agreement	101
Resubmission ()	Von-Recordation)	License	nge of Name	מ
Document ID# Correction of PT	O Error			
Reel #	Frame #	Merger Oth U.S. Gov	/ernment	
Reel #	Frame #	Departmental F	Government Agencies)	
Conveying Party(i	ies)	Mark If additional names of con-		
Name (line 1) MUL	LINS, Philip A	Arthur	Month Day 0705	
Name (line 2)			Execution	Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	<u> </u>		Month Da	
Name (line 2)		1907103		
Receiving Party		X Mark if additiona	I names of receiving parties attac	
	LINS, Philip A		If document to	be record
	LINS, Jill Bar		is an assignm receiving party domiciled in th	y is not
· · · ·			States, an appe	ointment :
	ex House, Farf	ield Park	representative (Designation n separate docu	nustbe a
Address (line 2) Man	ivers		Assignment)	
Address (line 3) Rot	herham _{City}	United Kingdom	S63 5DB Zip Code	
Domestic Represe	entative Name and	Address Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.	
Name		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)		······	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 4)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
· · · [<u> </u>	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, on of the ble oner		
gathering the data needed to comp	plete the Cover Sheet. Send commer	to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be nts regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tr	ademark Office, Chief Information Officer, V	Vashington,
Information Collection Budget Pac	ckage 0651-0027, Patent and Tradem	ice of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Proje nark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO R DFOEd With required cover sheet(s) infor	ECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THI	OMB S ADDRESS
		Trademarks, Box Assignments , Wash		
01 LNUELLER 00000195 071	524 09907103			

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619C RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	I.S. Department of Commerce O atent and Trademark Office
Conveying Pa		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	es attached
Enter additional I	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)	TURNER, Robert	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	Purex House, Farfield House	of a domestic representative is attached. <i>(Designation must be a separate</i>
Address (line 2)	Manvers	document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Rotherham United Kingdom S63 5	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. <i>(Designation must</i>
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
Application N	City State/Country Zip C Iumber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached a Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	ame property).
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	per(s)

PATENT REEL: 012034 FRAME: 0747

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addre	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	r (201) 343-7775
Name Richard M. Gol	ldberg	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address (line 1) 25 East Salem	Street	
Address (line 2) Suite 419		
Address (line 3) Hackensack, Ne	ew Jersey 07601	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance doci ents.	ument # 1
Application Number(s) or Patent		If additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or Patent Application Number(r the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbe s) l Pate	vs for the same property). ent Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent application.	tion was <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ	
Enter PCT application numbe <u>only if</u> a U.S. Application Nur		
has not been assigned. Number of Properties		
Enter th	e total number of properties involved.	# []
Fee Amount Fee Amo	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Deposit Account	Enclosed Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or it	f additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 07-1524
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
	d belief, the foregoing information is true he original document. Charges to deposi	
Richard M. Goldberg	Richard M Helbers	V JULY 17, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

.

.

PATENT REEL: 012034 FRAME: 0748

•

ſ,

respectively,

(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS).

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We), Philip Arthur MULLINS

residing at, Purex House, Farfield Park, Manvers, Rotherham S63 5DB, United

have invented certain new and useful improvements in **FILTERING APPARATUS**

for which I (we) have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Philip Arthur MULLINS, Jill Barbara MULLINS and Robert TURNER having a collective address at Purex House, Farfield Park, Manvers,

Rotherham S63 5DB, United Kingdom (NAME OF ASSIGNEE) is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me (us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), the said _____ Philip Arthur MULLINS

(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS)

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Philip Arthur MULLINS, Jill Barbara MULLINS and Robert TURNER

(NAME OF ASSIGNEE),

their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I (we) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Philip Arthur MULLINS, Jill Barbara MULLINS and Robert TURNER (NAME OF ASSIGNEE)

their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I (WE) HEREBY covenant that I (we) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I (we) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I (WE) HEREBY further covenant and agree that I (we) will communicate to said Philip Arthur MULLINS, Jill Barbara MULLINS and Robert TURNER

(NAME OF ASSIGNEE), their successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me (us) respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Philip Arthur MULLINS, Jill Barbara MULLINS and Robert TURNER

(NAME OF ASSIGNEE), their

successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) hereunto set my (our) hand and seal the day and year set opposite thereto.

Date 🗸	5.	7.	01	, 2001	\checkmark	, E	12	Q		L.S.
				·		7	(SIGN	ATURE	OF Philip Arthur MULLINS)	

PATENT REEL: 012034 FRAME: 0749

RECORDED: 07/17/2001

Kingdom

(TITLE OF INVENTION)